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Opera Experience                                                                                                               

Partial Roles and Covers                                                                                                                                                                           

 Other Performance Experience                                                                                                                                                   

Training                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Competitions                                                                                                                                                                                

The Countess 
Choro/Nun 
Brünnhilde 
Choro 
La Grosse Dame 
Choro 
Choro 
Choro 
1st Spirit 

Le Nozze di Figaro 
Fiery Angel 
Loose Operatic Women 
The Grand Duke 
Les mamelles de Tirésias 
Die Fledermaus 
Die Fledermaus 
La Calisto 
Die Zauberflöte

Manhattan Opera Studio - New York, NY 
Scottish Opera - Glasgow, UK 
Edinburgh Studio Opera - Edinburgh Fringe Festival 
Lamplighters Music Theatre - SF, CA 
Opera Parallèle - SF, CA 
Lamplighters Music Theatre - SF, CA 
San Francisco Conservatory of Music   
San Francisco Conservatory of Music  
Seton Hill University - Greensburg, PA

2019 
2017 
2017 
2015 
2014 
2014 
2013 
2012 
2012

Gretel 
1st Lady 
Miss Wordsworth 
Ilia 
Marcellina 
Branghien (Cover)

Hänsel und Gretel 
Die Zauberflöte 
Albert Herring 
Idomeneo 
Le Nozze di Figaro 
Le Vin Herbé

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK 
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK 
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK 
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK 
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK  
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland - Glasgow, UK

2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2018 
2017

Manhattan Opera Studio Aria Concert 
Manhattan Opera Studio Concert 
Memory Spinners Project 
Verdi Requiem  
La Passione 
Westmoreland County Chorus (Selected Vocalist)

Carnegie Hall - New York, NY 
National Opera Center of America - New York, NY 
Scottish Opera - Glasgow, UK 
Royal Scottish National Orchestra Chorus 
St. Paul Cathedral - PGH, PA  
Palace Theatre - Greensburg, PA

2019 
2019 
2017 
2016 
2012 
2011

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland 
SongFest Summer Institute 
San Francisco Conservatory of Music 
Los Angeles Opera Summer Intern 
Seton Hill University 
Pittsburgh Opera Intern 
Pennsylvania Governor's School for the Arts 
Colburn School 

M.M. Vocal Performance 
Schubert Fellow  
B.M. Vocal Performance

Glasgow, Scotland, UK 
Colburn - Los Angeles, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Greensburg, PA 
Pittsburgh, PA 
Midland, PA 
Los Angeles, CA 

2016-2018 
2014 
2012-2015 
2013 
2011-2012 
2008-2011 
2008 
2004-2007

The American Prize 
New York Lyric Opera Theatre 
Scottdale Choral Society 

Friedrich & Virginia Schorr Memorial Award for Opera (National Finalist)  
Regional Winner (National Semi-Finalist) 
Scholarship Winner

2016 
2016 
2011

Teachers 
Patricia Craig 
Linda Ormiston  
Barbara Honn    
Daniel Mobbs 
Dr. Kelly Lynch 
Michael Stevens

Coaches 
John Fisher 
Ingrid Sawer 
Michael Bawtree 
Margaret Halbig 
Roberta Garten   

Conductors/Directors 
Nicolette Molnar/Julia Lynch 
Tim Dean/ Mark Hathaway 
Gregory Batsleer 
Monroe Kanouse/Barbara Heroux 
Nicole Paiement/Brian Staufenbiel   
George Cleve/ Barbara Heroux 
Curt Pajer/ Richard Harrell 
Eli Villanueva

Masterclasses 
Rachel Nicholls 
Libby Larsen 
Sanford Sylvan 
Rudolph Piernay 
Suzanne Mentzer 
Gwen Detwiler 
John Musto 
Christopher Underwood 


